biceps, deltoids, upper back, trapezoid, muscles of the forearm and hand (grip), glutes, quadriceps, and hamstrings. 

TASK #3 – FORCIBLE ENTRY 

During this event, the applicant, using the nine (9) pound shot mallet and “Keiser Force Machine,” must strike and drive a one 
hundred and sixty-five (165) pound I-beam five (5) feet.  This event will end when the end of the beam crosses the five (5) foot 
line. 

PURPOSE: 

This event is designed to simulate the critical tasks of using force to open or otherwise breach a locked door, a wall, floor, etc.

[...]

This event affects the aerobic and anaerobic energy systems as well as the following muscle groups: 
quadriceps, glutes, hamstrings, calves, lower back stabilizers, biceps, deltoids, upper back, and muscles of the forearm and 
hand. 

TASK #5 – VICTIM RESCUE 

The applicant must drag a one hundred and sixty-five (165) pound victim a distance of one hundred feet. The applicant must 
pull the “Dummy” in a backwards walking motion.  The feet of the simulated victim must not leave the pavement.  Pulling the 
simulated victim in a forward style is prohibited. The agility testing time will end when both the rescuer and the victim cross